		- <b>-</b> 1		481-45	484-120
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	8-10-2	001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	Fatent and 1	Tademark Onice
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	018055	501		▼	▼
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		lease record the	attached original	documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CREDO TOOL COMPANY  Q-10-01		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name: CENTRAL PURCHASING INC.			
8		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard			
		City: Camarillo State: Colifornia ZIP: 93011			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership      Limited Partnership			
		☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u>			
		Other			
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: June 7, 2001		` •	•	hed? I Yes I No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					•
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Registrati	on No.(s)	
		1,005, 236			
	,, ,	, , , , ,	•		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		registration	ons involved:		
Name: Maurice B. Pilosof, Esq.			(07.0ED.5.44)	* 40.00	,
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>4 0・00</u>			
08/13/2001 GTON11 00000013 1005236		🖪 Enclosed			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:484 120.00 DP		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 14724 Ventura Boulourd	Flore				160E
Street Address: 19 16 1 (04) 07 Peoples 2,		8. Deposit a	account number	r:	
City: Sheeman Oales State: Culifornia ZIP	:41403	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposi	it account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form</li></ol>	egoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy of
the original document.		2 RA 1		•	
Marice B. Ploast -	Mawrie	6. Signature		augu	<u>t 8,200/</u> Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of	pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and docum	nent: 3	_ 0.0
	<u> </u>				

## REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CREDO TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having offices at 2765 National Way, Woodburn, Oregon 97017, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark LIFETIME CARBIDE SAWS, in connection with carbide-tipped machine tool blades, (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used, and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,005,236 for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Central Purchasing, Inc. a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard, Camarillo California 93011, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used and the United States Trademark Registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$5,000.00 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used, and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,005,236, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefits of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor covenants that Assignor is the holder of record title to the Mark and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,005,236, that Assignor has full power to make this Assignment and that Assignor agrees to execute such further documents with respect to the Mark, the goodwill and the Registration as Assignee shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 7th day June , 2001.

**CREDO TOOL COMPANY** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 08/10/2001